MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
B2-77
Size (max.): 1.460 x 1.130 x 0.330 inches (37.08 x 28.70 x 8.38 mm)
See Section B8, case E1 for dimensions.
Weight: 21 grams typical.
Screening: Standard or ES.
See section C2 for screening options.

5. Indefinite short circuit protection not guaranteed above 125°C case temper-
ature.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
MHF     28   12     D  /  ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 1: PIN OUT
See Section B8, case E1, for dimensions.
B2-80
MHF SERIES
12 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 5 FIGURE 7
Output Power (Watts)
MHF2812D Efficiency
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (
%
)
50
90
80
70
60
2 4 6 8 10 12
16V
40V
28V
14
Output Load (%)
Condition A: 50% Load Pos. Vout, 50% to 20% Neg. Vout
Condition B: 50% Load Neg. Vout, 50% to 20% Pos. Vout
MHF Negative Output Voltage
Cross Regulation
N
eg
at
iv
e
O
ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
 C
ha
ng
e
(%
)
–10
0 10 2 30 40 50
–6
–4